NETWORK SOUNDER
DFF3
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
Model
i
IMPORTANT NOTICES
General

Standard supply
Optional supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Network Sounder DFF3 — 1
Spare Parts SP02-05601 001-033-740 1 set Fuse
Installation Materials CP02-08500 000-011-917 1 set - Power cable (3.5 m)
- LAN cable (5 m)
- Self-tapping screws
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Transducer 1/2/3kW available. See
next page for choices.
—
Thru-hull pipe —
Tank —
Cable Assembly MJ-A6SPF0017-010C 001-159-704-10 1 m, for NavNet
MJ-A6SPF0017-050C 001-159-705-10 5 m, for NavNet
MJ-A6SPF0017-100C 001-159-706-10 10 m, for NavNet
MJ-A6SPF0017-200C 001-159-707-11 20 m, for NavNet
MJ-A6SPF0017-300C 001-159-708-11 30 m, for NavNet
MOD-Z072-020+ 000-167-175-10 2 m, for HUB-101
MOD-Z072-100+ 001-167-177-10 10 m, for HUB-101
MOD-Z072-050+ 000-167-176-10 50 m, for HUB-101
Speed/Tem-
perature Sensor
ST-02MSB 000-137-986 Thru-hull mount, steel hull
ST-02PSB 000-137-987 Thru-hull mount, plastic hull
Temperature
Sensor
T-04MSB 000-026-893 Thru-hull mount
T-04MTB 000-026-894 Transom mount
Rectifier PR-62 000-013-484 100 VAC
000-013-485 110 VAC
000-013-486 220 VAC
000-013-487 230 VAC
1
1.  MOUNTING
Transducer, thru-hull pipe and tank combinations
The contents in the table below are for your information only. Some tanks are not RoHS compliant.
Output (W)
Frequency
(kHz)
Ship type Transducer Thru-hull pipe Tank
1k/1k 28/50 Steel 28F-8
50B-9B
TWB-6000(2) T-656
FRP - -
28/88 Steel 28F-8
88B-8
TWB-6000(2) T-657
FRP - -
50/88 Steel 50B-9B
88B-8
TWB-6000(2) T-658
FRP - -
50/200 Steel 50/200-1T* TFB-5000(1) T-603
FRP TRB-1000(1) or
TRB-1200
T-603-F
1k/2k 28/200 Steel 28F-8
200B-8/8B
TWB-6000(2) T-657
FRP - -
50/200 Steel 50B-9B
200B-8/8B
TWB-6000(2) T-658
FRP - -
88/200 Steel 88B-8
200B-8/8B
TWB-6000(2) T-659
FRP - -
2k/2k 28/200 Steel 28BL-6HR
200B-8/8B
TFB-7000(2) or
TWB-6000(2)
T-693
FRP TRB-1100(2) or
TWB-6000(2)
T-693-F
38/200 Steel 38BL-9HR